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The Gusford Gazette 

 

Sunflower Competition 
Miss Knights is running a class sunflower competition. 
Every classroom has a small outdoor space to grow things. 
They will be using this area to grow the sunflower/
sunflowers. Sunflowers will be measured on July 1st and 
announced on the same day. The tallest sunflower will win 
prizes for their class. 
 
Green Power Eco Car 
Our Green Team, including Mr Bland and Mr Garwood, are 
taking their car to the Lotus testing track next Saturday to 
race other Green Power cars. Follow us on FB to see the 
photos. Lights out... 
 
Polite reminder regarding attendance: 
We fully appreciate there are times when an appointment/ 
absence cannot be avoided and this is taken into 
consideration when monitoring attendance. We do however, 
expect the following to be undertaken: 
 

• Medical appointments outside of school hours 
(whenever possible) 

• Provide medical evidence for all appointments 

• Return to school after appointment 

• Please notify the school prior to 9am if your child is 
absent 

 

Thank you for your support in this matter. 
 

Year 6 SATs 
Our Year 6 children did their absolute best in the 
Government tests this week.  They put in a super effort and 
we can’t ask any more than that. Well done Year 6. 
 
Bikes on School Grounds 
Please ensure the children don’t ride their bikes on the 
school premises, once they are through the green gates they 
must get off and push. The site is too busy at the start and 
the end of the day and lots of small children are waiting with 
their parents. Thank you. 

 
 

Please remember we break up on Friday 23rd May for one week and return on 
Monday 2nd June. 

 Gusford Diary Dates 
 
Year 1 to Framlingham Castle. Monday 19th May. 
 
Year 6 Group to Houses of Parliament. Tuesday 20th May. 
 
Y6 Wellbeing for Transition  Weds 21st May1.30pm-3.00pm 
 
Summer Disco. Wednesday 21st May 
 
End of Term 5. Fri 23rd May. We return on Mon 2nd June. 
 
Y6 to Hilltop 2nd-4th June 
 
Year 5 Wellbeing Sessions Wednesday 4th June 1.30-3.00pm. 
 
Y6 Wellbeing for Transition  Thursday 5th June 1.30pm-3.00pm 
 
Treasure Island Show. Friday 6th June 
 
Green Peace Resilience Talk Monday 9th June. Y5 from 10.45am then whole school 
at 2.30pm 
 
First Aid Year 1. Tuesday 10th June 
 
First Aid Year 3. Wednesday 11th June 
 
Year 6 Storytelling Wednesday 11th June. 
 
Bluey Trip to Felixstowe. Friday 13th June 
 
Year 4 WCET Festival Trinity Park. Tuesday 17th June. 
 
Sports Days 
Tuesday 17th June Reception Sports Day 1.30pm start 
Wednesday 18th June Years 5 and 6 Sports Day 1.30pm 
Thursday 19th June Years 3 and 4 Sports Day 1.30pm 
Friday 20th June Years 1 and 2 Sports Day 1.30pm 
Monday 23rd June Nursery 9.45am  start 
 
Summer Fete  Saturday 21st June (Suffolk Day) 
 
Y6 Wellbeing for Transition  Thursday 26th June1.30pm-3.00pm 
 
Summer Fun Run. Sunday 6th July 
 
Snape Maltings Music Festival. Monday 7th July 
 
Reports home. Tuesday 8th July. 
 
Meet the Teacher. Wednesday 9th July (after school) 
 
Y6 performance. Dress rehearsal Friday 4th July. Afternoon performance on Tuesday 
8th July at 2.00pm and evening show on Wednesday at 6.00pm 
 
Y6 Leavers’ assembly 2pm. Thursday 17th July followed by Y6 BBQ 5pm - 6.30pm 
 
Also, the induction days for Y6 at high school are: 
25/06 and 26/06 - East Bergholt and Claydon 
01/07 - Holbrook 
02/07 and 03/07 - Chantry 
 
End of Term 6. Friday 18th July. We return after the Summer holiday on Wednesday 
3rd September. 
 
New reception starter dates: 
All children: 
Parent information evening (adults only) - June 5th 5pm 
Stay and play (with parents) - June 16th 2pm-3pm 
Morning sessions (on their own) July 2nd and July 3rd 9.30am-11.30am (This will also 
be our moving up day for our children) 
Picnic day - July 15th The children come in on their own at 9.30am-11.30am and then 
parents will join them and bring in a picnic for them both at 11.30am. 
 
Additional session for non Gusford Nursery children: 
Stay and play (with parents) - June 10th 2pm-3pm 

Thank You Mrs Garner 
Mrs Garner has done a fabulous job at Gusford over the 
last three years. Her expertise has been invaluable and the 
time and effort she has given to the school in the evenings 
and at weekends has made a real difference.  She is  now 
going to help support Hillside where I know she will do an 
equally brilliant job and I am sure you will all join with me in 
saying thank you so  much for your hard work Mrs Garner, 
good luck and stay in touch. We’ll miss you. 












